

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 206 of 2022****With****R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 207 of 2022****With****R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 210 of 2022**

=====

JANAKBHAI BHAGVATLAL DAMODARDAS KANERIA**Versus****MINABEN D/O BHAGVATLAL DAMODARDAS KANERIA WD/O SUNILBHAI
PATEL**

=====

Appearance:**MR NAUMAN S QURESHI(10669) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2****MR SHAKEEL A QURESHI(1077) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2****for the Opponent(s) No. 1,10,11,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE**Date : 23/06/2022****COMMON ORAL ORDER**

Heard learned advocate Mr. Shakeel A. Qureshi appearing for the applicants.

Learned advocate Mr. Shakeel A. Qureshi submits that the plaintiffs have already been given their shares in the property and therefore, they have no right in the joint property. Even the revenue record depicts the same.

Issue notice, returnable on **22.08.2022.**

In the meantime, an ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause **8 (C)** till the next date of hearing.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

SUYASH