

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 210 of 2022

=====

USHABEN D/O BHAGVATLAL DAMODARDAS KANERIA W/O ISWARLAL
PATEL & ANR.

Versus

MINABEN D/O BHAGVATLAL DAMODARDAS KANERIA WD/O SUNILBHAI
PATEL & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MANAN A SHAH(5412) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NIDHI MANAN SHAH(9033) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

DR. SHAILESH R. PATEL(6044) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 10,11,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

VIRAL K SHAH(5210) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 27/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand Over to 10.03.2026.

Interim Relief granted earlier to continue till then.

MMP

(J. C. DOSHI,J)